'Committed to Improving the Quality of Life in North Hykeham'



North Hykeham Town Council

Town Clerk: Mrs M Parker
Civic Offices, Fen Lane, North Hykeham, Lincoln LN6 8UZ
Tel: (01522) 681537

Email: townclerk@northhykeham-tc.gov.uk

Notice is hereby given that the North Hykeham ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

will be held on Thursday 10th April 2025 at 7pm at Sir Robert Pattinson Academy, Moor Lane, North Hykeham LN6 9AF

Each year the Town Council facilitates an Annual Town meeting; this is a public(parish) meeting and not a Town Council meeting. This is an opportunity for residents of North Hykeham and members of the public to come together and discuss any issues they feel are important to the town as well as promoting the town and recognising achievements.

All residents of North Hykeham are invited to attend. Refreshments will be available.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome from the Mayor of North Hykeham, Cllr Keith Sampson, and presentation of the Mayor's Community Shield.
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the 2024 Annual Town Meeting.
- 3. Community Presentation: North Hykeham Neighbourhood Policing Team local issues.
- 4. Community Presentation: North Hykeham Community Emergency Plan.
- 5. Guest Speaker: Mr Sean Dunderdale, BBC Radio Lincolnshire.
- 6 Presentation of the 2025 Community Awards.
- 7. Community Presentation: Development of the North Hykeham Community Hub.
- 8. Community Matters: representations from County and District Councillors.
- Open Forum residents may raise any issue relating to the town of North Hykeham.
 Councillors from North Hykeham Town Council, North Kesteven District Council and Lincolnshire County Council will be present and available to comment.

KG Sampson

Councillor Keith G Sampson
Chair of North Hykeham Town Council

Website: www.northhykehamtowncouncil.gov.uk